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Retirement shouldn’t 
feel like work.

Call someone you know for help.

Mike  Francis
123 Main Street South

Georgetown
Bus: 905-877-9652

mike.francis.qg7g@statefarm.com

Lora  Greene
211 Guelph Street

Georgetown
Bus: 905-873-1615
www.loragreene.ca

Phil  Karda
174 Guelph Street

Georgetown
Bus: 905-873-1833
www.philkarda.ca
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House league scoreboard
Georgetown

Minor Hockey
Association
Peewee White

Stoyles Carpentry Stars 5, 
Varsity Hockey Maple Leafs 4
SCS: Tyler Desjardins (2G, 2A);

Shane Hellowell (2G); Curtis More
(G); Charlie Britton, Ryan Moffatt,
Parker Grezoux (A). VHML: Jason
Young (G, A); Jake Besworth, Kris
O’Neil, Blair Pierce (G); Robbie
Abrams, Ryan Barwell (A).

Wild Wing Flyers 2, 
Softwater Plus Sharks 2

WWF: Tyler Albert, Joshua
Bugden (G); Scott Belshaw (A). SPS:
Kevin McCallion (G, A); Jamie
Peddie (G); Sam Wight (A).

Eramosa Physiotherapy 
Red Wings 2, 

Carpet Barn Carpet One Bruins 0
EPRW: Conner Smith, Tyler

Hardie (G); Chris DiPietrantonio,
Kurtis Oliveira (A); Jeffrey Richards
(SO).
Ramsay Barr & Assoc. Canadiens 5,

Jones & Son Blackhawks 3
RBAC: Derek Vervoorn (3G, A);

Kirk Riedstra (G, 3A); William
Watson (4A); Adam Puckering (G);
Kyle Holmes (A). JSB: Joel Albany
(G, 2A); Tremen Bolton, Brandon
Gago (G); Alex Blackburn (3A); Ian
Post (A).

Playoffs
Softwater Plus Sharks 2, 

Carpet Barn Carpet One Bruins 1
SPS: Gregory Higgins, Carlos

Preza (G); Dalton Evely (2A); Joshua
Green (A). CBCOB: Ryan Bourgeois
(G); Paul Dexter, Tyler Decoste (A).

Stoyles Carpentry Stars 2, 
Jones & Son Blackhawks 1

SCS: Curtis More, Ryan Moffatt
(G); Mitchell Damota, Andrew
Thomas (A). JSB: Brandon Gago (G);
Joel Albany, Alex Gambacorta (A).

Varsity Hockey Maple Leafs 2,
Ramsay Barr & Assoc. 2

VHML: Jake Besworth, Kris
O’Neil (G); Eric Pupo, Cory
Carpenter (A). RBAC: William
Watson, Blair Davies (G); Ryan
Brown, Jake Crosby (A).

Eramosa Physiotherapy 
Red Wings 4, 

Wild Wing Flyers 0
EPRW: Tyler Hardie, Chris

DiPietrantonio, Tyler Blanchard (G,
A); Zachary McLean (G); Conner
Smith, Sean Edmonds (A); Jeffrey
Richards (SO).

Varsity Hockey Maple Leafs 4,
Softwater Plus Sharks 2

VHML: Kris O’Neil, Ryan Barwell
(2G); Eric Pupo, Cory Carpenter

(2A); Luc Boucher, Jake Besworth,
Robbie Abrams, Jason Young (A).
SPS: Gregory Higgins, Dalton Evely
(G); Calos Preza, Michael Hinz, Sam
Wight (A).

Eramosa Physiotherapy 
Red Wings 3, 

Ramsay Barr & Assoc. Canadiens 0
EPRW: Tyler Hardie (2G);

Zachary McLean (G); Tyler
Blanchard, Joel VanOfwegen, Kieran
Ratcliffe (A); Jeffrey Richards (SO).

Jones & Son Blackhawks 5, 
Carpet Barn Carpet One Bruins 3

JSB: Brandon Gago (3G); Joel
Albany (2G); Alex Blackburn (3A);
Michael Dowell, Ian Post (2A).
CBCOB: Curtis Moorhead, Paul
Dexter, Ryan Fitzpatrick (G); Corey
Gillies, Russell Asciukiewicz, Ryan
Bourgeois, Taylor Simonson (A).

Stoyles Carpentry Stars 6, 
Wild Wing Flyers 5

SCS: Tyler Desjardins (2G);
Travis Hatcher, Conner Heaps (G,
A); Andrew Thomas, Curtis More
(G); Ryan Moffatt, Adam Price, Jake
Veenstra (A). WWF: Tyler Albert (G,
A); Scott Belshaw, Jason Bridges,
Brendon Ward, Jeffrey Boorman (G);
Chris Roach (3A); Joshua Bugden,
Liam Docherty, Lawrence Beau-
champ (A).

Bantam
New Solutions Capital Group 6,

Drew’s Containers 5
NSCG: Paul Abernathy (2G, A);

Kyle Ward, Alex Gysel, Zach
Beaulieu, Joel Albany (G, A); Ricky
Intzempelis (2A); Jamie Nicholson,
Mitchell Davison, Patrick Ross-
Spurell, Kyle Martin (A). DC: Kyle
Burns, Nick Proto (2G, A); Todd
Newman (G, 2A); Konrad Bierber-
Willis (A).

Kinsmen Club 8, 
Chalmers Esso Fuels 4

KC: Christian Pretto (3G); Kevin
Papetti (2G, A); Ryan Jukes (2G);
Scott Morrison (G, A); James Bolland
(A). CEF: Corey Hayward (2G);
Devon Wylde (G, A); Adam Watkins
(G); Bradley Seaton, Dylan Auld (A).

Optimist Club 3, Emerald Isle 1
OC: Spencer Milne (2G); Chris

Fidlin (G); Brendan Boucher,
Michael Larade, Zach Borotsik (A).
EI: Thomas Smith (G).
Wild Wing 5, Floyd’s Auto Body 5

WW: Brendan Haynes (2G, A);
Mark Crandall (2G); Justin Wilde
(G, A); Matt Doughty, John Hofdahl
(A). FAB: Jeremy Marrows (2G, A);
Will Martineau (2G); Jordan Fariello
(G); Daniel Jones (2A); Jon Baker,
Brad Campbell, Jesse Thompson,
Scott Taylor, Mathieu Mercure (A).

Overhead Door Company 6, 
Bratin Auto Muffler 0

ODC: Alex Cunningham, Harrison
Chalmers (2G); Mitchell Hand, Ryan
Catoen (G); Jordan Blum, Ivan
Holjevec, Austin Cavan, Tom Currie
(A); Zach Sutherland (SO).

Edward’s Roofing 4, 
Wells Fargo Financial 2

ER: Jake Sipak (3G, A); Daniel
Wang (G); Eric Peterson, Will
Goldsmith, Kieran Staples (A). WFF:
Joe Kucey (G, A); Joe Duraj (G);
Sean Mansi (A).

MVP.com 4, 
Lora Greene State Farm Insurance 3

MVP: Ryan Carr, Reid Antoniow,
Riley Stewart, Tyler Renton (G);
Spencer Lefebvre, Matthew Glen
(2A); Zander Keene, Kyle Puljar (A).
LGSFI: Connor Sprayson (2G, A);
Justin Maude (G, 2A); Matt
Boulanger (A).

Chalmers Esso Fuels 4, 
Lora Greene State Farm Insurance 2

CEF: James Hughes (2G); Bradley
Seaton (G, 2A); Brandon Hodge (G,
A); Robert Philpott, Josh Phillips,
Spencer Kardash, Adam Watkins
(A). LGSFI: Connor Sprayson, Matt
Boulanger (G).

MVP.com 5, Edward’s Roofing 2
MVP: Reuben Van Zuemeren (G,

2A); Lucas Di Santo, Daniel Rosati
(G, A); Ryan Carr, Kyle Puljar (G);
Xzander Keen, Jeremy Witten (A).
ER: Jeffrey Burningham, Jake Sipak
(G); Kieran Staples (2A).
Wild Wing 5, Bratin Auto Muffler 2

WW: Brendan Haynes (2G, A);
David Wilson (G, 2A); Liam
Vesterback, Mark Crandall (G, A);
Justin Wilde (3A); Adam Fukumoto
(A). BAM: Jamie Hilts, Connor
Hewson (G); Lukas Schuetz, Matt
Berlingieri, Sam Solomon, Jamie
Lannan (A).

Wells Fargo Financial 2, 
Floyd’s Body Shop 1

WFF: Jozef Duraj (2G); Connor
Price (A). FBS: Cody Crossman (G);
Jordan Fariello (A).

Optimist Club 8, 
New Solutions Capital Group 3
OC: Travis Baird (3G, 2A); Daniel

Veloso (2G, A); Michael Larade (G,
2A); Brandon Boucher (G, A); Ryan
Pundit (G); Chris Fidlin (2A);
Cameron Elgie Spencer (A). NSCG:
Paul Abernathy (2G); Joel Albany
(G).

Kinsmen Club 9, Emerald Isle 4
KC: Christian Pretto, Jesse Suitor

(2G, 2A); Scott Morrison (2G, A);
James Bolland (G, 2A); Evan Flynn
(G); Kevin Papetti (G, A); Sam
Makovnyk (2A); Anthony DiPietran-
tonio (A). EI: Tom Smith (2G, A);
James Seymour-Osborne (G, A);
Kevin Long (G); Nick Faruggia (A).

Overhead Door Company 4, 
Drew’s Containers 3

ODC: Ryan Catoen, Mike
Capastagno (G, A); Ivan Holjevac,
Austin Cavan (G); Alex
Cunningham, Jordan Blum, Thomas
Currie (A). DC: Kyle Burns (3G);
Nick Rivard (A).

The GMHA’s Edward’s Roofing
bantam house league squad won all
three of its games to earn the cham-
pionship trophy at a tournament in
Bewdley, Ont., near Port Hope.

Preliminary round— George-
town 4, Schomberg 1: Jake Sipak,
Paul Walsh (2G); Joshua Metler,
Kieran Staples, Evan Kilbride, Sean
Ratcliffe, Ray Kimber, William
Goldsmith (A); Kyle Karaim (W).

Georgetown 4, Lakefield 3:
Walsh (2G, A); Kilbride (G, A);
Thomas Dobrovich (A); Karaim (W).

Georgetown 4, Paris 2: Dobrovich
(G, 2A); Walsh, Staples (G, A);
Kimber (G); Metler, Daniel Wang,
Sipak, Kilbride (A); Karaim (W). 

Junior Tyke
Timbits Blackhawks 11, 

Timbits Lightning 5 
TBL: Tyler Jaycocks (3G, A);

Stefen Panzani, Carter Gadbois (3G);
Jocelyn Whittal (G, A); Nathan
Gaudette (G); Patrick Koehler (A).
TL: Rachel Canavan (3G, A); Brett
Bayley (G, A); Noah Warkentin (G);
Aidan Faloona (2A); Samuel Myre,
Maxine Marinier, Jason Weisbrot (A).
Timbits Sharks 9, Timbits Flyers 5 

TS: Bradley Smith (5G, A); Ethan
Loginov (2G, 2A); Ryme Hossain
(2G, A); Caiden Clark (3A); Kody
Baker, Branden Peet (2A); Jack
Stallworthy, William Sheppard,
Gregory Dance, Ethan Rasmussen,
Lucas Yurcich (A). TF: Bryce Hillock
(2G, A); Justin Toth (G, A); Graham
Ripley, Paige Macaulay (G);
Alexander Koops, Sebastien Martino
(2A); Matthew Hunks, Ethan Valade,
Will Rea, Jack Reid (A).

Timbits Bruins 12, 
Timbits Senators 3 

TB: Matthew Oram (5G); Kodi
Trumble (2G, 2A); Nicholas Theim
(2G, A); Romyk Soltys (2G); Kurt
Bieber (G, A); Joel MacNair, Todd
DiCarlo, Davin Kelly (A). TS: Courtney
Wiffen, Joshua Hughes (G, A); Aidan
Stranaghan (G); Rory Bunney (2A).

Timbits Maple Leafs 13, 
Timbits Stars 5 

TML: Cole Barrager (4G, A);
Nathan Mara (3G, A); Cole Campbell
(2G, 3A); Erik Herman (G, A);
Matthew Mellace, Eric Cunningham,
Joey Britton (G); Ariana Varas (2A);
Luke Woodworth (A). TS: Isaac
Heslinga (3G); Melissa Green,
Johnathan Nolan (G); Ryan Gourlay
(3A); Zachary Knight, Jordan Reyce,
Dylan Verboon, Kathleen Reedman,

James Marshall (A).
Timbits Maple Leafs 15, 

Timbits Sharks 6 
TML: Erik Herman (5G); Cole

Barrager (4G, A); Nathan Mara (2G,
2A); Cole Campbell (G, 4A); Jack
Dool (G, A); Luke Woodworth, Joey
Britton (G); Patrick O’Reilly (2A);
Eric Cunningham (A). TS: Kody
Baker (2G, 3A); Ethan Loginov (2G);
Lucas Yurcich (G, 2A); Bradley
Smith (G); Declan MacCormack
(3A); Branden Peet (A).

Timbits Flyers 8, Timbits Stars 6 
TF: Ben von Gemmingen (3G, A);

Jack Reid (2G, A); Ethan Valade (G,
2A); Paige Macaulay (G, A); Sebastian
Martino (G); Connor Fitzgerald (2A);
Bryce Hillock, Matthew Hunks,
Alexander Koops, Justin Toth (A). TS:
Johnathan Nolan (3G); Melissa Green,
Corson Da Ponte, Isaac Heslinga (G,
A); Dylan Verboon (2A); Ryan
Gourlay (A).

Timbits Lightning 20, 
Timbits Senators 1 

TL: Rachel Canavan (7G, 2A);
Justin Leblanc (5G, A); Noah
Warkentin (3G, 4A); Samuel Myre
(2G, 4A); Jacob Couckuyt (G, 4A);
Maxime Marinier (G, 3A); Brett
Bayley (G, 2A); Aidan Faloona (6A);
Zach Avramidis (5A); Declan
Drummond (3A); Spencer Hamp
(A). TSE: Ryan Basha (G); Rory
Bunney (A).

Timbits Blackhawks 9, 
Timbits Bruins 9 

TBL: Tyler Jaycocks (4G); Carter
Gadbois (3G); Eamonn McCloskey,
Patrick Koehler (G, A); Jack Lahey,
Brencis Large (A). TBR: Matthew
Oram (6G, A); Kodi Trumble (G, A);
Joel MacNair, Mitchell Scarlett (G);
Romyk Soltys, Nicholas Theim,
Christian Green, Todd DiCarlo,
Davin Kelly, Tommy Woods (A).

Senior Tyke
Rainbow Trophies Maple Leafs 6,
Dave Service Centre Canadiens 3

LF: Noland Hodgson (2G,2A);
Brett Hodgson, Brooke Chabot (2G);
Callum Forbes (2A); Johnny
Boulanger, Sara Doherty, Nick Kell
(A). CA: Steve Abrams (2G); Caleb
Hennessey (G); Tyler Gilberds, Blake
Armstrong, Haley Armstrong (A).

J.V. Clothing Red Wings 7,
Johnson Associates Flyers 4

RW: Zachary Daigle (2G, A);
Ryan Leslie (G, 2A); Josh Priebe,
Alexander Manteiga (G, A); Joland
Oke, Ryan Lawrence (G); Riley
Black, Luke Gallacher (2A); Luke
Hubbard, Nicholas Tomas, Tomas
Wharton, Dylan Hannah, Stuart
Brooks (A). JAF: Sean Williams
(2G,A); Evan MacGowan, Derek
Urie (G); Avery Montgomery (2A).
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